BOX ASSIGNMENTS	TRADEMARKS	
LO - (6 - 00 RECORDATION F PATENT APPLICATI	ONS &	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND THE SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUME	NTS (	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):		
3.		
5.		
7.	8	
	IED? YES NO TENT &	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:		
NAME: AIR LIQUIDE, Societe Anonyme pour l'Etude et l'Exploit	ation des Procédés Georges Claude	
ADDRESS: 75 Quai d' Orsay 75321 Paris Cedex 07 FRANCE		
	S 🖾 NO	
	e copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one	
document)		
	REST EXEC. DATE: September 6, 2000	
	EWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY</u> !)		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no if not in item 1	if not in item 1	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS $\underline{0}$ + PATS $\underline{1}$ = TOTAL $\underline{0}$	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)	
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40	
Ninth Floor		
Washington, DC 20005-3918		
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE	
PMS 69051 WCK-6-1-Div		
	CLIENTING. MATTERING.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
<b>v</b>	10. Total number of pages including this	
Alla Actoria	cover sheet, attachments and document 2	
A Signature	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)	
	RSITE DE MONTREAL 2 4   RE OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? [YES ⊠NO   RE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): 1 1   Int herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one nent)   SIGMENT OF [WHRGER] [WARGER]   CURITY[_MRGER] [UTHRS] [KECC. DATE: September 6, 2000   CURITY[_MRGER] [UTHRS] [Kect DATES]   Main DE CLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND [MOINAN]   LENT DIFFER SEE ATU?) [Kinot in hem 1] 4,906,898 69051 MOISAN   Address of Party to Whom Correspondence ming Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS 1 + PATS 1 = TOTAL	
	Date: October 16, 2000	
Atty/Sec: DSL/ans TEL: (202) 861-3527	FAX: (202) 822-0944	
FILE WITH PTO RETU	RN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)	

- -

بغر د

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			t Docket No.	
U.S. Patent No. 4,906,898	Issue Date Mar. 6, 1990	Application Serial No. 229,501	Filing Date Aug. 8, 1988	
PRODUCING PLASMA OF D	DIFFERENT SHAPES	O PRODUCE PLASMA COLUMNS A		
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTRÉAL		2900, boul. Édouard Montpetit Montréal, Québec CANADA, H3C 3J7		
Assig	nee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
AIR LIQUIDE, Société Anony l'Exploitation des Procédés Ge		75 Quai d'Orsay 75321 Paris Cedex 07 FRANCE		

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE

dollars (\$

1. Mand other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

at

6 day of September, in the year 2000 Executed this

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

Jean Yvon Timothy, directeur Bureau de liaison entreprises-Université et des subventions (BLEUS)

**RECORDED: 10/10/2000**